• 60% subsidy up to 1 Crore project cost
• Rs 60 lakh after 1 Crore project cost

1.19

2.97
3.36

2.87

-0.12

0.59

1.29

1.84

-0.50

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

100 300 500 1000

B
C

R

Storage capacity in MT

Benefit Cost Ratio (BCR)

BCR_with Subsidy BCR_without Subsidy

47

48

-0.12

0.59

1.29

1.84

-0.05

0.48

0.70

1.14

-0.09 0.35

0.70

1.07

-0.50

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

100 300 500 1000

B
en

ef
it

 C
o

st
 R

at
io

Capacity in MT

Comparison of BCR for  different types of Onion storage structures
at different capacities without subsidy (worst case scenario)

IIT Bombay CA Storage MahaOnion Storage TATA Steel Storage

49

1.19

2.97

3.36

2.87

1.37

2.70

3.26

2.56

1.28

2.37

2.87

2.01

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

100 300 500 1000

B
en

ef
it

 C
o

st
 R

at
io

Capacity in MT

Comparison of BCR for  different types of Onion storage structures
with subsidy at different capacities

IIT Bombay CA Storage MahaOnion Storage TATA Steel Storage

50

B. Detailed Project Report of 300 MT
Storage structure

and
Uncertainty Analysis

Particulars Specifications

(ft)

Area (Sq

ft)

Area

(Sqm)

Storage Area 80' X 46' X 17' 3,680 342

Flooring Area 86' X 69' X 2' 5,934 551

Surrounding

Area (Overall)
112' X 104' 11,648 1,082

Layout of 300 MT IITB Storage structure

51

3D visualization of 300 MT IITB Storage structure

CTARA, IIT BOMBAY

CTARA, IIT BOMBAY

52

0.91

1.27

1.22

(0.93)

0.28

0.23

(0.04)

2.11

 -1.2  -0.7  -0.2  0.3  0.8  1.3  1.8  2.3

Operational cost

Capital Cost

Procurement cost

SellingPrice

Benefit Cost Ratio

+30% of base case -30% of the base case

0.59

1.51

1.7

1.82

(0.33)

0.88

0.64

0.56

2.71

 -1.2  -0.2  0.8  1.8  2.8  3.8

Operational cost

Capital Cost

Procurement cost

SellingPrice

Benefit Cost Ratio

+30% of base case -30% of the base case

1.19

Sensitivity Analysis of 300 MT Climate Agnostic Storage structure

(Without subsidy) (with subsidy)

53

54

0.59
0.84

1.1
1.35

1.6
1.86

2.11

2.97

3.61

4.24

4.87

5.51

6.14

6.77

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

B
C

R

Selling price (Rs/Kg)

Without Subsidy With Subsidy

What if the selling price changes?...(1)

10.99

9.75

8.72
7.87

7.15
6.54

6.02

4.71
4.05

3.55
3.16 2.84 2.58 2.37

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

D
P

B
P

 (
Ye

ar
s)

Selling Price (Rs/Kg)

Without subsidy With Subsidy

*Procurement cost Rs.8/Kg

What if the selling price changes? …(2)

55

Probability of BCR>1 = 58.8%

Uncertainty Analysis - Monte Carlo Simulation (Without Subsidy Scenario)

Probability of BCR>1 = 70%

Probability of BCR>1 = 49.2%

56

Current work towards Phase IV

57

Particulars Status

1. Materials listing and procurement plan Ongoing

2. Site selection plan Ongoing

3. Preparation of training module Ongoing

4. Development of Land Plan is prepared

5. Building & Civil Works Plan is prepared

6. Machinery requirement Prepared

7. Vendor list and placement of order Ongoing

8. Details on Trial runs & Commissioning Ongoing

9. Plans for electricity, and Water Ongoing

Deliverable (M) : Commissioning of the Climate Agnostic (CA) storage structure will be taken up by
the FPC with the assistance of IITB with the financial support of an external funding agency including